Instruction and Operating
Manual
Air Filter Regulator
FR30/31 Series
Power-Genex Ltd.
                          FR30 Series
www.powergenex.com                    2
1. Introduction

Pressure gauge material Stainless steel
Weight 1.6 kg 3.4 kg
4. Part Numbering System and Nameplate
< FR30/31 nameplate >
FR3 x - x x x - x
Body material
Aluminum Die-casting
Stainless steel 316
0
1
Port Size
PT (Rc) 1/2
NPT 1/2
PT (Rc) 3/4
NPT 3/4”
  1
2
3
4
Output
pressure range
0…4 bar (90 psi)
0…8 bar (150 psi)
1
2
Operating
temperature
-20 … +70 ℃
-20 … +120 ℃
-40 … +80 ℃
0
1
2
Options
Manual drain
Auto drain
 M
A
                          FR30 Series
www.powergenex.com                    4
5. How to Set
① Install an enclosed pressure gauge onto the 1/8” gauge port.
② Connect the “In” port to an air line from the air compressor. And connect the “Out” port to
an air line or port from a pneumatic device (positioner or solenoid valve).
③ Supply air into the “In” port. Air will be transferred to a pneumatic device through the “Out”
port.
④ Turn the “Adjust screw” on the top until the scale on the pressure gauge indicates a desired
air pressure. Turn the Adjust screw clockwise, an air pressure will be increased. Turn the
Adjust screw counter-clockwise, an air pressure will be decreased.
⑤ After setting an air pressure, fasten the “Locking nut” tightly.
1) Note that a supply should not contain any oil.
2) Make sure of air connection with “In” and “Out”. Otherwise, an air will come out of the
“Spring Case” and the air filter regulator may not work properly.
                          FR30 Series
www.powergenex.com                    5
6. Spare Parts
8
1